
 
 

  
 

As we work together, let’s remember that substance use touches many of us, either directly or through a 
loved one or friend. Sharing and embracing that perspective is essential to the success of our work. 

 
 

CATT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT WORK GROUP ROSTER 
 

Ann Martin 
Washington County Crisis Team – 
Hawthorn Walk-In Center 
Ann.Martin@lifeworksnw.org 
 

Dave Mowry 
National Alliance on Mental Illness 
(NAMI) 
dave@washconami.org 

 
David Eisen 
Quest Center for Integrative Health 
david@quest-center.org 

 
Fernando Pena 
Northwest Instituto Latino De 
Addicciones 
fpena@nwilpdx.com 

 
Fidel Escalante 
Latino Network 
Fidel@latnet.org 

 
Geoffrey Carden 
Virginia Garcia Memorial Health 
Center 
Gcarden@vgmhc.org 
 
Greg Bledsoe 
Oregon Health Authority 
Gregory.B.Bledsoe@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 
Hannah Studer 
Bridges to Change 
Hstuder@bridgestochange.com 

 
J. Sean Fields 
Behavioral Health Council 
jsf@careerontogenesis.com 

 
 

Jeremy Koehler 
Health Share of Oregon 
Koehlerj@healthshareoregon.org 

 
Katrina McPherson 
Oregon Health Sciences University 
Mcpherka@ohsu.edu 

 
Kim Duerst 
Trillium Community Health 
kduerst@trilliumchp.com 

 
Lydia Cortez-Hickox 
Citizen Advocate 
Lydia.hickox503@gmail.com 

 
Matt Conrad 
Lifeworks Northwest 
Matt.Conrad@lifeworksnw.org 

 
Nikolai Bennetti 
Citizen Advocate 
Bennettifamily@gmail.com 

 
Nina Marshall 
CareOregon 
Marshalln@careoregon.org 

 
Sheila Clark 
Washington Co. Community 
Corrections 
Sheila_Clark@co.washington.or.us 

 
Steven Youngs 
Bridges to Change 
Syoungs@bridgestochange.com 
 

Tristan Sundsted 
Washington County Sheriff’s Office 
Tristan_Sundsted@co.washington.or.us 

Facilitators: 
 
Kristin Burke 
WC County Behavioral Health 
Kristin_Burke@co.washington.or.us 

 
Kathy Prenevost 
WC Behavioral Health 
Kathy_Prenevost@co.washington.or.us 

 
 
Support: 
 
Nick Ocon 
WC Behavioral Health 
Nicholas_Ocon@co.washington.or.us 

 
Kelly Cheney  
WC Behavioral Health 
Kelly_Cheney@co.washington.or.us 

  
Aika Fallstrom  
WC Behavioral Health 
Aika_Fallstrom@co.washington.or.us 
 
 
 

CATT General Email: 
CATT@co.washington.or.us 
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